

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI
EN BANC

In re:

FREEMAN BOSLEY,

Respondent.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Supreme Court No. 94121

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP
Michael P. Downey, Mo. Bar # 47757
7700 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 1800
St. Louis, Missouri 63105
314/621-5070 (Telephone)
314/421-5065 (Facsimile)
mdowney@armstrongteasdale.com

ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT
FREEMAN BOSLEY, JR.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT 1

CASE SUMMARY 2

STATEMENT OF FACTS 5

POINT RELIED ON 14

 I. CONSISTENT WITH THIS COURT’S PRIOR RULINGS,
 A STAYED SUSPENSION WITH PROBATION IS
 ADEQUATE AND APPROPRIATE HERE TO PROTECT
 THE PUBLIC AND THE INTEGRITY OF THE BAR..... 14

ARGUMENT 15

 I. CONSISTENT WITH THIS COURT’S PRIOR RULINGS,
 A STAYED SUSPENSION WITH PROBATION IS
 ADEQUATE AND APPROPRIATE HERE TO PROTECT
 THE PUBLIC AND THE INTEGRITY OF THE BAR..... 15

 1) Mr. Bosley admits and has acted to fix his mistakes..... 16

 2) Adequate conditions of probation can be fashioned
 to protect the public and Bar..... 17

3) Mr. Bosley acted without dishonesty or selfish motive.....	18
4) Mr. Bosley has done a great deal for the Community and the Legal Profession.....	20
5) The Court has further clarified its own Rules since Mr. Bosley’s mistakes.....	21
6) Prior precedent support a stayed suspension for the mistakes Mr. Bosley admits having made.	22
7) Mr. Bosley has no prior discipline, and this discipline arises solely from the overdraft notices, not client complaints.	25
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT	26
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	28
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

In re Blum, Case No. SC90312 (Mo. Sept. 1, 2009)24

In re Briegel, Case No. SC92516 (Mo. May 29, 2012).....24

In re Butler, Case No. SC92781 (Mo. Sept. 25, 2012).....23

In re Carter, Case No. SC93739 (Mo. Nov. 26, 2013)23

In re Coleman, 295 S.W.3d 857 (Mo. 2009) passim

In re Devkota, Case No. SC51604 (Mo. Oct. 4, 2012).....26

In re Dotson, Case No. SC93042 (Mo. Jan. 29, 2013).....23

In re Harry, Case No. SC92209 (Mo. Jan. 31, 2012).....24

In re Jamison, Case No. SC92683 (Mo. Aug. 3, 2012).....24

In re Koenig, Case No. SC91685 (Mo. Oct. 25, 2011).....24

In re McGee, Case No. SC93568 (Mo. Oct. 1, 2013).....23

In re Pawloski, Case No. SC91152 (Mo. May 17, 2011).....24

In re Peetz, Case No. SC92968 (Mo. Dec. 18, 2012).....23

In re Swischer, Case No. 92336 (Mo. May 29, 2012)24

In re Tate, Case No. S93822 (Mo. Dec. 24, 2013)23

In re Thompson, Case No. SC93025 (Mo. Dec. 21, 2012).....23

In re Wiles, 107 S.W.3d 228 (Mo. 2003)..... 14, 22, 25

In re Wiles, 58 P.3d 711 (Kan. 2002)23

Statutes

Missouri Revised Statute § 484.040 1

Other Authorities

ABA Standard for Imposing Lawyer Sanctions, Standard 2.717
ABA Standard for Imposing Lawyer Sanctions, Standard 9.3221

Rules

Missouri Supreme Court Rule 4-1.124
 Missouri Supreme Court Rule 4-1.224
 Missouri Supreme Court Rule 4-1.3 3, 24
 Missouri Supreme Court Rule 4-1.424
 Missouri Supreme Court Rule 4-1.5 23, 24
 Missouri Supreme Court Rule 4-1.8 23, 24
 Missouri Supreme Court Rule 4-1.923
 Missouri Supreme Court Rule 4-1.14521
 Missouri Supreme Court Rule 4-1.15 3, 21, 23, 24
 Missouri Supreme Court Rule 4-1.15521
 Missouri Supreme Court Rule 4-1.1624
 Missouri Supreme Court Rule 4-3.224
 Missouri Supreme Court Rule 4-5.324
 Missouri Supreme Court Rule 4-8.1 23, 24
 Missouri Supreme Court Rule 5.19 5, 13
 Missouri Supreme Court Rule 5.225 17, 24

Constitutional Provisions

Missouri Constitution, Article V, Section 5 1
